

15 上場会社連結決算短信集計

Summary of Listed Companies Consolidated Earnings Digests

決算期	決算会社数	売上高 (営業収益)		営業利益	対前期比	経常利益	対前期比	親会社株主に 帰属する 当期純利益		配当金総額	対前期比	総資産	対前期比	純資産	対前期比
		Net Sales (Operating Revenues)	Compared with Previous Term					Net Income	Compared with Previous Term			Total Assets	Compared with Previous Term	Net Assets	Compared with Previous Term
Fiscal Term Closed	No. of Reporting Cos.	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%
2020 12	社 Cos. 421	53,595,819	-6.62	3,587,807	-25.71	3,361,597	-27.11	1,871,549	-36.37	1,440,443	-10.13	95,558,414	7.67	41,745,855	0.53
2021 1	54	3,773,510	-2.85	213,518	-18.76	213,266	-21.97	130,938	-25.99	72,028	2.25	4,068,217	-0.20	2,075,082	1.12
2	196	34,876,996	-3.91	1,288,262	-23.85	1,291,326	-23.07	440,596	-44.19	327,813	-4.70	38,065,575	6.66	13,617,669	1.87
3	2,122	570,035,984	-7.27	28,008,493	-10.88	38,358,382	9.63	25,158,705	26.89	9,288,716	-1.19	1,172,549,663	6.44	379,493,683	9.11
4	39	1,614,914	-3.56	66,913	-3.07	79,101	14.71	37,054	26.73	14,509	2.19	1,230,853	6.61	638,021	4.88
5	77	5,827,357	3.11	344,034	15.96	353,321	16.89	222,117	17.55	187,997	233.55	4,078,883	8.47	2,061,414	10.54
6	126	5,437,417	5.66	346,139	34.61	365,333	39.55	248,735	73.74	73,895	24.55	5,319,767	12.64	2,480,085	16.39
7	40	889,085	16.92	50,350	17.18	56,025	33.28	38,899	85.52	11,306	52.45	729,062	11.05	343,598	11.72
8	69	4,920,754	4.96	342,786	50.32	376,991	59.11	220,319	89.22	73,681	3.25	4,649,762	3.61	2,153,963	11.17
9	153	6,116,688	13.78	500,481	56.57	509,821	50.13	312,337	59.31	90,433	18.54	5,857,800	15.39	2,942,991	16.28
10	50	2,312,424	-6.73	27,487	-26.33	43,183	4.48	15,458	-156.68	19,714	18.51	2,697,404	9.62	1,154,494	4.69
11	52	2,639,039	1.75	154,690	30.64	160,360	31.41	110,251	73.09	33,027	19.91	3,036,810	8.43	1,516,143	10.22
12	448	62,396,554	13.92	6,435,608	65.30	6,638,682	81.09	4,435,051	147.01	1,767,698	18.76	113,327,356	12.45	51,709,480	14.80

決算期	決算会社数	自己資本		自己資本当期純利益率 Return on Equity (ROE)		総資産経常利益率 Ratio of Ordinary Profits to Total Assets		売上高営業利益率 Ratio of Operating Income to Net Sales		自己資本比率 Capital Adequacy Ratio		配当性向 Dividends Payout Ratio		純資産配当率 Ratio of Dividends to Net Assets	
		Net Worth	対前期比	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term
Fiscal Term Closed	No. of Reporting Cos.	百万円 ¥mil.	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
2020 12	社 Cos. 421	39,572,340	-0.26	4.72	7.53	3.65	5.39	6.69	8.41	41.41	44.70	76.97	54.49	3.46	3.92
2021 1	54	2,028,100	1.07	6.49	9.07	5.24	6.91	5.66	6.77	49.85	49.23	55.01	39.82	3.49	3.55
2	196	12,459,128	1.56	3.56	6.52	3.50	4.89	3.69	4.66	32.73	34.37	74.40	43.57	2.43	2.60
3	2,122	356,956,986	10.15	7.42	6.07	3.37	3.20	4.91	5.11	30.44	29.42	36.90	47.39	2.56	2.68
4	39	628,470	5.05	6.10	4.92	6.63	5.98	4.14	4.12	51.06	51.82	36.84	46.68	2.21	2.26
5	77	2,013,079	10.67	11.60	10.81	9.01	8.33	5.90	5.25	49.35	48.37	84.63	29.78	9.58	3.14
6	126	2,434,676	16.57	11.00	7.06	7.28	5.68	6.37	5.00	45.77	44.22	29.71	41.44	3.21	2.86
7	40	334,488	11.47	12.26	7.27	8.09	6.71	5.66	5.65	45.88	45.71	29.07	35.37	3.47	2.50
8	69	2,065,184	11.05	11.25	6.35	8.25	5.62	6.97	4.86	44.41	41.44	33.44	61.29	3.61	3.73
9	153	2,773,283	13.51	11.98	8.35	9.33	7.04	8.18	5.95	47.34	48.13	28.95	38.91	3.30	3.14
10	50	1,088,314	4.37	1.45	-2.55	1.67	1.65	1.19	1.50	40.35	42.37	*	-	1.75	1.47
11	52	1,444,442	11.68	8.05	4.98	5.49	4.43	5.86	4.57	47.56	46.18	29.96	43.24	2.28	2.03
12	448	49,255,642	15.61	9.66	4.20	6.20	3.77	10.31	7.11	43.46	42.28	39.85	82.90	3.66	3.31

注: (1)金融・保険業、新規上場会社、変則決算会社は、集計から除外した。
(2)連結財務諸表を作成している会社の場合は連結の財務数値を、連結財務諸表を作成していない会社は単体の財務数値を用いて算出している。
(3)*印は、100%以上。

Notes: (1)The following companies are excluded in these statistics:
a. Companies of finance or insurance.
b. Newly listed companies.
c. Companies having changed their fiscal terms during the fiscal year.
(2)We produce figures based on Consolidated financial statements if companies prepare it, and Non-Consolidated financial statements if they do not prepare Consolidated financial statements.
(3)*"="over 100% times.